

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2025048

TRACS No.			Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
040	CN 229	F057901C	040-D-(247)T	103132	COCONINO	NORTHCENT	10.3		Brandon Campbell

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• FLAGSTAFF - HOLBROOK HIGHWAY (I-40)	• Two Guns - Dennison	• System Preservation (Restoration/Rehab/Resurface)

BID RESULTS FOR 2025048

Bid Opening Date : 6/20/2025, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Brandon Campbell

Completion Date:

205 Working Days

The proposed project is located in Coconino County on I-40, between mileposts 229.76 and 240.04, near the City of Winslow. The work consists of removing existing asphaltic concrete by milling and installing new asphaltic concrete/stone matrix asphaltic concrete. The work also includes bridge deck repairs, sealing bridge deck with methacrylate, pavement marking, signing, replacing guardrail and other related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimat	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$30,528,773.00	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$30,528,773.00
1	-13.4%		\$26,445,000.00	FANN CONTRACTING, INC PO BOX 4356 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302-	\$26,445,000.00
2	-10.3%		\$27,392,708.25	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC. 115 S. 48TH STREET TEMPE, AZ 85281-8504	\$27,392,708.25
3	-.6%		\$30,331,781.00	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4115 E ILLINOIS ST TUCSON, AZ 85714-	\$30,331,781.00
4	+3.7%		\$31,664,218.00	W. W. CLYDE & CO. 869 N. 1500 W. Orem, UT 84057-	\$31,664,218.00

Winning Bidder is 13.4% Under Department Estimate (Difference = (\$4,083,773.00))

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020009	CU.YD.	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$7,000.000	\$28,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,100.000	\$4,400.00	-84.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$20,000.00	-28.6%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,300.000	\$21,200.00	-24.3%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$12,000.000	\$48,000.00	+71.4%
2020019	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF EMBANKMENT CURB				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,478.000	\$8.000	\$51,824.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$6.000	\$38,868.00	-25.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.250	\$27,531.50	-46.9%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3.250	\$21,053.50	-59.4%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$4.100	\$26,559.80	-48.8%
2020021	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		500.000	\$10.000	\$5,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$9.000	\$4,500.00	-10.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$17.000	\$8,500.00	+70.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$49.000	\$24,500.00	+390.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$10.500	\$5,250.00	+5.0%
2020025	SQ.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND SLABS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,723.000	\$10.000	\$37,230.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4.000	\$14,892.00	-60.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6.000	\$22,338.00	-40.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7.000	\$26,061.00	-30.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$7.600	\$28,294.80	-24.0%
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		21.000	\$100.000	\$2,100.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$295.000	\$6,195.00	+195.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$316.000	\$6,636.00	+216.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$250.000	\$5,250.00	+150.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$408.000	\$8,568.00	+308.0%
2020052	L.FT.	REMOVE (C-10.31 LIP CURB)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		156.000	\$12.000	\$1,872.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$9.000	\$1,404.00	-25.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.000	\$3,120.00	+66.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$30.000	\$4,680.00	+150.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$26.170	\$4,082.52	+118.1%
2020053	EACH	REMOVE (SPILLWAY INLET)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25.000	\$50.000	\$1,250.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,568.000	\$39,200.00	+3036.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020053	EACH	REMOVE (SPILLWAY INLET)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25.000	\$50.000	\$1,250.00	
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,750.000	\$43,750.00	+3400.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$425.000	\$10,625.00	+750.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$233.000	\$5,825.00	+366.0%
2020054	EACH	REMOVE (GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$600.000	\$7,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$440.000	\$5,280.00	-26.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$900.000	\$10,800.00	+50.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$720.000	\$8,640.00	+20.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$574.000	\$6,888.00	-4.3%
2020071	L.FT.	REMOVE GUARD RAIL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		17,167.000	\$6.000	\$103,002.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$7.000	\$120,169.00	+16.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10.000	\$171,670.00	+66.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4.500	\$77,251.50	-25.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$10.400	\$178,536.80	+73.3%
2020079	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (6" TO 9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,378.000	\$6.000	\$20,268.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$11.000	\$37,158.00	+83.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10.000	\$33,780.00	+66.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$14.750	\$49,825.50	+145.8%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$7.800	\$26,348.40	+30.0%
2020084	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (2 1/2")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9,516.000	\$3.000	\$28,548.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3.000	\$28,548.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.000	\$38,064.00	+33.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7.300	\$69,466.80	+143.3%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$4.230	\$40,252.68	+41.0%
2020085	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (3")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		371,952.000	\$4.000	\$1,487,808.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2.600	\$967,075.20	-35.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.500	\$929,880.00	-37.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3.200	\$1,190,246.40	-20.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$2.860	\$1,063,782.72	-28.5%
2020088	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (4 1/2" TO 6")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		197,475.000	\$4.000	\$789,900.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4.600	\$908,385.00	+15.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5.000	\$987,375.00	+25.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020088	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (4 1/2" TO 6")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		197,475.000	\$4.000	\$789,900.00	
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7.250	\$1,431,693.75	+81.3%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$6.350	\$1,253,966.25	+58.8%
2020101	L.FT.	REMOVE FENCE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,897.000	\$5.000	\$9,485.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$12.000	\$22,764.00	+140.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12.750	\$24,186.75	+155.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5.000	\$9,485.00	+0.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$4.250	\$8,062.25	-15.0%
2020115	EACH	REMOVE (END ANCHOR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$600.000	\$7,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$427.000	\$5,124.00	-28.8%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$900.000	\$10,800.00	+50.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$720.000	\$8,640.00	+20.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$574.000	\$6,888.00	-4.3%
2020116	EACH	REMOVE (CATTLE GUARD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$1,200.000	\$9,600.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,951.000	\$23,608.00	+145.9%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$60,000.00	+525.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$9,200.000	\$73,600.00	+666.7%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$1,600.000	\$12,800.00	+33.3%
2020117	EACH	REMOVE (BCT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$200.000	\$200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$427.000	\$427.00	+113.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$500.000	\$500.00	+150.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$720.000	\$720.00	+260.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$574.000	\$574.00	+187.0%
2020118	EACH	REMOVE (GUARDRAIL TRANSITION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		16.000	\$500.000	\$8,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$440.000	\$7,040.00	-12.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$500.000	\$8,000.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$720.000	\$11,520.00	+44.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$574.000	\$9,184.00	+14.8%
2030112	L.FT.	SHOULDER BUILD-UP (MILLED AC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		267,000.000	\$1.000	\$267,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.650	\$173,550.00	-35.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.400	\$106,800.00	-60.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.350	\$93,450.00	-65.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2030112	L.FT.	SHOULDER BUILD-UP (MILLED AC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		267,000.000	\$1.000	\$267,000.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.400	\$106,800.00	-60.0%
2030113	HOUR	SHOULDER BUILD-UP (COMPACTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		223.000	\$200.000	\$44,600.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$140.000	\$31,220.00	-30.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$117.000	\$26,091.00	-41.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$95.000	\$21,185.00	-52.5%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$938.000	\$209,174.00	+369.0%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		83.000	\$250.000	\$20,750.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$153.000	\$12,699.00	-38.8%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$305.000	\$25,315.00	+22.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$220.000	\$18,260.00	-12.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$225.000	\$18,675.00	-10.0%
4040111	TON	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		457.000	\$700.000	\$319,900.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$635.000	\$290,195.00	-9.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$520.000	\$237,640.00	-25.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$450.000	\$205,650.00	-35.7%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$460.000	\$210,220.00	-34.3%
4040116	HOUR	APPLY BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		646.000	\$225.000	\$145,350.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$275.000	\$177,650.00	+22.2%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$115.000	\$74,290.00	-48.9%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$220.000	\$142,120.00	-2.2%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$325.000	\$209,950.00	+44.4%
4040125	TON	FOG COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		35.000	\$800.000	\$28,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$925.000	\$32,375.00	+15.6%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$650.000	\$22,750.00	-18.8%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$800.000	\$28,000.00	+0.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$917.000	\$32,095.00	+14.6%
4040165	SQ.YD.	BLOTTER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		139,114.000	\$0.250	\$34,778.50	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.120	\$16,693.68	-52.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.100	\$13,911.40	-60.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.170	\$23,649.38	-32.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4040165	SQ.YD.	BLOTTER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		139,114.000	\$0.250	\$34,778.50	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.280	\$38,951.92	+12.0%
4040230	TON	ASPHALT BINDER (PG 70-28 PM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7,045.000	\$800.000	\$5,636,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$630.000	\$4,438,350.00	-21.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$740.000	\$5,213,300.00	-7.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$708.000	\$4,987,860.00	-11.5%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$704.000	\$4,959,680.00	-12.0%
4060009	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS PAVING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		750.000	\$300.000	\$225,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$240.000	\$180,000.00	-20.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$300.000	\$225,000.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$315.000	\$236,250.00	+5.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$643.000	\$482,250.00	+114.3%
4090006	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL) (SPECIAL MIX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		195.000	\$250.000	\$48,750.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$240.000	\$46,800.00	-4.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$80.000	\$15,600.00	-68.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$636.000	\$124,020.00	+154.4%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$208.000	\$40,560.00	-16.8%
4160004	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (3/4" MIX) (END PRODUCT) (SPECIAL MIX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		73,209.000	\$95.000	\$6,954,855.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$80.000	\$5,856,720.00	-15.8%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$65.000	\$4,758,585.00	-31.6%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$80.000	\$5,856,720.00	-15.8%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$100.000	\$7,320,900.00	+5.3%
4160031	TON	MINERAL ADMIXTURE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		689.000	\$90.000	\$62,010.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$90.000	\$62,010.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$90.000	\$62,010.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$90.000	\$62,010.00	+0.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$90.000	\$62,010.00	+0.0%
6010603	SQ.YD.	PENETRATING DECK SEALER (METHACRYLATE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,711.000	\$20.000	\$74,220.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$27.000	\$100,197.00	+35.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$35.000	\$129,885.00	+75.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$24.500	\$90,919.50	+22.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6010603	SQ.YD.	PENETRATING DECK SEALER (METHACRYLATE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,711.000	\$20.000	\$74,220.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$26.170	\$97,116.87	+30.9%
6011190	L.FT.	REPLACE BRIDGE DECK JOINT SEAL (3X3 COMPRESSION SEAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		70.000	\$160.000	\$11,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$371.000	\$25,970.00	+131.9%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$330.000	\$23,100.00	+106.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$215.000	\$15,050.00	+34.4%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$1,000.000	\$70,000.00	+525.0%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		60.000	\$50.000	\$3,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$114.000	\$6,840.00	+128.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$47.000	\$2,820.00	-6.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$48.000	\$2,880.00	-4.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$52.450	\$3,147.00	+4.9%
6080106	EACH	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT SIGN				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$500.000	\$4,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,400.000	\$19,200.00	+380.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$515.000	\$4,120.00	+3.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$535.000	\$4,280.00	+7.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$583.000	\$4,664.00	+16.6%
6080120	EACH	SIGN (BRIDGE CLEARANCE, INSTALL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$200.000	\$400.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,400.000	\$4,800.00	+1100.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$425.000	\$850.00	+112.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$426.000	\$852.00	+113.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$466.000	\$932.00	+133.0%
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		37,945.000	\$0.500	\$18,972.50	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.120	\$4,553.40	-76.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.350	\$13,280.75	-30.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.120	\$4,553.40	-76.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.350	\$13,280.75	-30.0%
7016031	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 3, HIGH LEVEL FLAG TREE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		40.000	\$0.750	\$30.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1.000	\$40.00	+33.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.850	\$34.00	+13.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.580	\$23.20	-22.7%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016031	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 3, HIGH LEVEL FLAG TREE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		40.000	\$0.750	\$30.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$1.800	\$72.00	+140.0%
7016032	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (RIGID)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,460.000	\$0.750	\$1,095.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.290	\$423.40	-61.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.670	\$978.20	-10.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.290	\$423.40	-61.3%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.900	\$1,314.00	+20.0%
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,460.000	\$1.000	\$1,460.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1.000	\$1,460.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.100	\$1,606.00	+10.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.640	\$934.40	-36.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$2.040	\$2,978.40	+104.0%
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		16,480.000	\$0.400	\$6,592.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.120	\$1,977.60	-70.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.200	\$3,296.00	-50.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.120	\$1,977.60	-70.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.350	\$5,768.00	-12.5%
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		32,445.000	\$0.400	\$12,978.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.140	\$4,542.30	-65.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.250	\$8,111.25	-37.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.140	\$4,542.30	-65.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.450	\$14,600.25	+12.5%
7016038	EACH-DAY	TRAFFIC CONE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,400.000	\$0.250	\$850.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.200	\$680.00	-20.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.300	\$1,020.00	+20.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.170	\$578.00	-32.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.560	\$1,904.00	+124.0%
7016039	EACH-DAY	EMBEDDED SIGN POST				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,570.000	\$0.300	\$1,071.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1.000	\$3,570.00	+233.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.250	\$892.50	-16.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.230	\$821.10	-23.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016039	EACH-DAY	EMBEDDED SIGN POST				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,570.000	\$0.300	\$1,071.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.750	\$2,677.50	+150.0%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		192.000	\$1,000.000	\$192,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$750.000	\$144,000.00	-25.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$400.000	\$76,800.00	-60.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$995.000	\$191,040.00	-0.5%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$909.000	\$174,528.00	-9.1%
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,880.000	\$0.650	\$1,222.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.500	\$940.00	-23.1%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.600	\$1,128.00	-7.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.290	\$545.20	-55.4%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.900	\$1,692.00	+38.5%
7016052	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,160.000	\$0.850	\$5,236.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.600	\$3,696.00	-29.4%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.850	\$5,236.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.520	\$3,203.20	-38.8%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$1.650	\$10,164.00	+94.1%
7016061	EACH-DAY	FLASHING ARROW PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		190.000	\$25.000	\$4,750.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$21.000	\$3,990.00	-16.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.000	\$5,700.00	+20.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$21.000	\$3,990.00	-16.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$65.450	\$12,435.50	+161.8%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		540.000	\$35.000	\$18,900.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$35.000	\$18,900.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$35.000	\$18,900.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$35.000	\$18,900.00	+0.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$109.000	\$58,860.00	+211.4%
7016075	HOOR	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,660.000	\$65.000	\$107,900.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$52.000	\$86,320.00	-20.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$55.000	\$91,300.00	-15.4%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$44.000	\$73,040.00	-32.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016075	Hour	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,660.000	\$65.000	\$107,900.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$222.000	\$368,520.00	+241.5%
7016079	Hour	FLAGGING SERVICES (UNIFORMED OFFICER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,820.000	\$110.000	\$200,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$105.000	\$191,100.00	-4.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$115.000	\$209,300.00	+4.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$101.000	\$183,820.00	-8.2%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$175.000	\$318,500.00	+59.1%
7017030	EACH-DAY	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,400.000	\$1.500	\$5,100.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.800	\$2,720.00	-46.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.250	\$4,250.00	-16.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.640	\$2,176.00	-57.3%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$2.040	\$6,936.00	+36.0%
7030026	EACH	DELINEATOR ASSEMBLY (FLEXIBLE) (CONCRETE FOUNDATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		50.000	\$200.000	\$10,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$200.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$200.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$190.000	\$9,500.00	-5.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$204.000	\$10,200.00	+2.0%
7030080	EACH	OBJECT MARKER (M-23) (TYPE 3)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		19.000	\$350.000	\$6,650.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$798.000	\$15,162.00	+128.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$600.000	\$11,400.00	+71.4%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$540.000	\$10,260.00	+54.3%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$583.000	\$11,077.00	+66.6%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		260,400.000	\$0.600	\$156,240.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.500	\$130,200.00	-16.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$130,200.00	-16.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.600	\$156,240.00	+0.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.500	\$130,200.00	-16.7%
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		177,840.000	\$0.600	\$106,704.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.500	\$88,920.00	-16.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$88,920.00	-16.7%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.600	\$106,704.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		177,840.000	\$0.600	\$106,704.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.500	\$88,920.00	-16.7%
7040072	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE) (THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,800.000	\$1.250	\$2,250.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1.000	\$1,800.00	-20.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.000	\$1,800.00	-20.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.920	\$1,656.00	-26.4%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$1.000	\$1,800.00	-20.0%
7040073	EACH	PAVEMENT LEGEND (EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$225.000	\$450.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$150.000	\$300.00	-33.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150.000	\$300.00	-33.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$135.000	\$270.00	-40.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$146.000	\$292.00	-35.1%
7040074	EACH	PAVEMENT SYMBOL (EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$200.000	\$1,600.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$150.000	\$1,200.00	-25.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$140.000	\$1,120.00	-30.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$175.000	\$1,400.00	-12.5%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$134.000	\$1,072.00	-33.0%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		283,200.000	\$0.250	\$70,800.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.150	\$42,480.00	-40.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.110	\$31,152.00	-56.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.120	\$33,984.00	-52.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.150	\$42,480.00	-40.0%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		227,000.000	\$0.250	\$56,750.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.150	\$34,050.00	-40.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.110	\$24,970.00	-56.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.120	\$27,240.00	-52.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.150	\$34,050.00	-40.0%
7080204	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$125.000	\$1,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$60.000	\$480.00	-52.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.000	\$400.00	-60.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$100.000	\$800.00	-20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7080204	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$125.000	\$1,000.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$59.480	\$475.84	-52.4%
7350006	EACH	LOOP DETECTOR (COUNTER) (FULL REPLACEMENT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$25,000.000	\$50,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$9,000.000	\$18,000.00	-64.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8,500.000	\$17,000.00	-66.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$8,212.000	\$16,424.00	-67.2%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$9,000.000	\$18,000.00	-64.0%
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		38.000	\$4,000.000	\$152,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5,500.000	\$209,000.00	+37.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,100.000	\$231,800.00	+52.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,415.000	\$243,770.00	+60.4%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$7,100.000	\$269,800.00	+77.5%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7,030.000	\$7.000	\$49,210.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$6.000	\$42,180.00	-14.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.350	\$23,550.50	-52.1%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4.650	\$32,689.50	-33.6%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$4.600	\$32,338.00	-34.3%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$3,000,000.000	\$3,000,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,627,733.420	\$2,627,733.42	-12.4%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,714,740.000	\$2,714,740.00	-9.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,018,179.970	\$3,018,179.97	+0.6%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$3,157,837.170	\$3,157,837.17	+5.3%
9020004	L.FT.	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 1 (72")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,897.000	\$50.000	\$94,850.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$33.000	\$62,601.00	-34.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.000	\$56,910.00	-40.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$30.000	\$56,910.00	-40.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$29.740	\$56,416.78	-40.5%
9050003	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		15,463.000	\$45.000	\$695,835.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$49.000	\$757,687.00	+8.9%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40.000	\$618,520.00	-11.1%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$36.250	\$560,533.75	-19.4%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9050003	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		15,463.000	\$45.000	\$695,835.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$42.050	\$650,219.15	-6.6%
9050026	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (TANGENT TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		11.000	\$4,000.000	\$44,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5,500.000	\$60,500.00	+37.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,250.000	\$57,750.00	+31.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,150.000	\$67,650.00	+53.8%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$5,200.000	\$57,200.00	+30.0%
9050028	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (FLARE TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5,800.000	\$5,800.00	+45.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,600.000	\$5,600.00	+40.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,225.000	\$6,225.00	+55.6%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$5,600.000	\$5,600.00	+40.0%
9050036	EACH	GUARD RAIL, ANCHOR ASSEMBLY				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$4,000.000	\$48,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3,100.000	\$37,200.00	-22.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,100.000	\$37,200.00	-22.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,010.000	\$48,120.00	+0.3%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$3,100.000	\$37,200.00	-22.5%
9050046	EACH	RECONSTRUCT GUARD RAIL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$4,000.000	\$16,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,500.000	\$10,000.00	-37.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,700.000	\$10,800.00	-32.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,225.000	\$8,900.00	-44.4%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$2,700.000	\$10,800.00	-32.5%
9050047	EACH	RECONSTRUCT GUARD RAIL END TERMINAL ASSEMBLY				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$4,000.000	\$16,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3,000.000	\$12,000.00	-25.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$20,000.00	+25.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,200.000	\$12,800.00	-20.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$4,900.000	\$19,600.00	+22.5%
9050109	L.FT.	RECONSTRUCT GUARD RAIL (TRANSITION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$6,000.000	\$48,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3,200.000	\$25,600.00	-46.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,150.000	\$49,200.00	+2.5%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,500.000	\$20,000.00	-58.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9050109	L.FT.	RECONSTRUCT GUARD RAIL (TRANSITION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$6,000.000	\$48,000.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$6,100.000	\$48,800.00	+1.7%
9050111	L.FT.	RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL WITH EXISTING MATERIALS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,125.000	\$45.000	\$95,625.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$32.000	\$68,000.00	-28.9%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$35.000	\$74,375.00	-22.2%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$24.250	\$51,531.25	-46.1%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$34.400	\$73,100.00	-23.6%
9050419	EACH	GUARD RAIL TRANSITION (10.30)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		16.000	\$6,000.000	\$96,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5,100.000	\$81,600.00	-15.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$120,000.00	+25.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,320.000	\$101,120.00	+5.3%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$7,500.000	\$120,000.00	+25.0%
9080041	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB (C-10.31 LIP CURB)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		156.000	\$20.000	\$3,120.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$75.000	\$11,700.00	+275.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$85.000	\$13,260.00	+325.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$110.000	\$17,160.00	+450.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$184.000	\$28,704.00	+820.0%
9080081	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (C-05.10) (TYPE G)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		500.000	\$30.000	\$15,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$75.000	\$37,500.00	+150.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.000	\$37,500.00	+150.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$80.000	\$40,000.00	+166.7%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$88.380	\$44,190.00	+194.6%
9080201	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (C-05.20)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,396.000	\$200.000	\$679,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$11.000	\$37,356.00	-94.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.000	\$67,920.00	-90.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$18.000	\$61,128.00	-91.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$18.550	\$62,995.80	-90.7%
9080286	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (TYPE D)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$850.000	\$850.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3,800.000	\$3,800.00	+347.1%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	+311.8%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,200.000	\$3,200.00	+276.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9080286	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (TYPE D)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$850.000	\$850.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	+1311.8%
9080287	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$250.000	\$500.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,700.000	\$5,400.00	+980.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,100.000	\$4,200.00	+740.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,900.000	\$3,800.00	+660.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$6,100.000	\$12,200.00	+2340.0%
9080300	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (TYPE E)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4,100.000	\$4,100.00	+36.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,750.000	\$3,750.00	+25.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	+66.7%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	+300.0%
9160001	L.FT.	EMBANKMENT CURB				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,478.000	\$25.000	\$161,950.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$17.000	\$110,126.00	-32.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14.500	\$93,931.00	-42.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$10.500	\$68,019.00	-58.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$21.000	\$136,038.00	-16.0%
9170021	EACH	INLET (C-4.10) (SINGLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25.000	\$8,000.000	\$200,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3,500.000	\$87,500.00	-56.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,000.000	\$150,000.00	-25.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,450.000	\$111,250.00	-44.4%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$3,300.000	\$82,500.00	-58.8%
9230003	HOURL	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING WITH GOALS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,200.000	\$3.000	\$3,600.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3.000	\$3,600.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.000	\$3,600.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3.000	\$3,600.00	+0.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$3.000	\$3,600.00	+0.0%
9240010	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (REMOVAL OF LEAD AND ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED WASTE MATERIAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240010	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (REMOVAL OF LEAD AND ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED WASTE MATERIAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
9240012	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (RAILROAD FLAGGING SERVICES)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	+0.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	+0.0%
9240017	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (BRIDGE DECK REPAIR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	+0.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00	+0.0%
9240115	L.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (REPLACE POURABLE JOINT SEAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		255.000	\$30.000	\$7,650.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$285.000	\$72,675.00	+850.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150.000	\$38,250.00	+400.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6.000	\$1,530.00	-80.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$114.000	\$29,070.00	+280.0%
9240119	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (FILL EROSION HOLES)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$2,000.000	\$16,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4,000.000	\$32,000.00	+100.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$60,000.00	+275.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$5,900.000	\$47,200.00	+195.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$15,000.000	\$120,000.00	+650.0%
9240140	TON	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (STONE MATRIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		56,386.000	\$105.000	\$5,920,530.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$113.000	\$6,371,618.00	+7.6%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$135.000	\$7,612,110.00	+28.6%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$157.250	\$8,866,698.50	+49.8%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$132.500	\$7,471,145.00	+26.2%
9240141	TON	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (STABILIZING ADDITIVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		227.000	\$1,400.000	\$317,800.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,260.000	\$286,020.00	-10.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,050.000	\$238,350.00	-25.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,435.000	\$325,745.00	+2.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240141	TON	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (STABILIZING ADDITIVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		227.000	\$1,400.000	\$317,800.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$1,100.000	\$249,700.00	-21.4%
9240142	CU.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (COMPACTED MILLED AC TREATMENT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		889.000	\$50.000	\$44,450.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$20.000	\$17,780.00	-60.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$35.000	\$31,115.00	-30.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$45.000	\$40,005.00	-10.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$52.150	\$46,361.35	+4.3%
9240144	L.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (BRIDGE DECK GUARD ANGLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		170.000	\$400.000	\$68,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$542.000	\$92,140.00	+35.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$205.000	\$34,850.00	-48.8%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$170.000	\$28,900.00	-57.5%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$525.000	\$89,250.00	+31.3%
9240170	L.SUM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$325,000.000	\$325,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$300,000.000	\$300,000.00	-7.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$325,000.000	\$325,000.00	+0.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$260,000.000	\$260,000.00	-20.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$379,000.000	\$379,000.00	+16.6%
9240181	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS)(MANUAL / MECHANICAL METHODS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		80,100.000	\$1.000	\$80,100.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.650	\$52,065.00	-35.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.100	\$88,110.00	+10.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.600	\$48,060.00	-40.0%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.700	\$56,070.00	-30.0%
9240182	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS)(HERBICIDE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		97,900.000	\$1.100	\$107,690.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.550	\$53,845.00	-50.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.900	\$88,110.00	-18.2%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.430	\$42,097.00	-60.9%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.500	\$48,950.00	-54.5%
9240210	L.FT.	SAWCUT GROOVE FOR STRIPING (DIAMOND BLADE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		508,000.000	\$0.600	\$304,800.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.300	\$152,400.00	-50.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.250	\$127,000.00	-58.3%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.240	\$121,920.00	-60.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025048 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240210	L.FT.	SAWCUT GROOVE FOR STRIPING (DIAMOND BLADE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		508,000.000	\$0.600	\$304,800.00	
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.250	\$127,000.00	-58.3%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$250,000.000	\$250,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$95,000.000	\$95,000.00	-62.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00	-40.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$83,000.000	\$83,000.00	-66.8%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$94,000.000	\$94,000.00	-62.4%
9280036	L.FT.	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIP (8 INCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		106,550.000	\$0.400	\$42,620.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.200	\$21,310.00	-50.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.180	\$19,179.00	-55.0%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.270	\$28,768.50	-32.5%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.150	\$15,982.50	-62.5%
9280037	L.FT.	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIP (12 INCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		91,760.000	\$0.450	\$41,292.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.200	\$18,352.00	-55.6%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.190	\$17,434.40	-57.8%
3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.290	\$26,610.40	-35.6%
4	W. W. CLYDE & CO.			\$0.150	\$13,764.00	-66.7%